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PART 1—PRELIMINARY

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Forestry Legislation Amendment
Regulation (No. 2) 2002.

PART 2—AMENDMENT OF FORESTRY 
REGULATION 1998

2 Regulation amended in pt 2

This part amends the Forestry Regulation 1998.

3 Amendment of sch 1 (Timber reserves)

Schedule 1, ‘TR 766 on plan FTY 1420’—

omit, insert—

‘TR 766 on plan FTY 1420 excluding lot 766 on AP 6326’.

PART 3—AMENDMENT OF FORESTRY (STATE 
FORESTS) REGULATION 1987

4 Regulation amended in pt 3

This part amends the Forestry (State Forests) Regulation 1987.

5 Amendment of schedule (State forests)

(1) Schedule—

omit the following—

‘SF 12 on plan FTY 1580’
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‘SF 53 on plan FTY 1192’

‘SF 121 on plan FTY 1365’

‘SF 124 on plan FTY 773’

‘SF 135 on plan FTY 1638 excluding the area of about 1.4 ha shown
hachured on AP 3848’

‘SF 151 on plan FTY 824’

‘SF 200 on plan FTY 1646’

‘SF 207 on plan FTY 1211’

‘SF 220 on plan FTY 1774’

‘SF 249 on plan FTY 1673’

‘SF 256 on plan FTY 1190’

‘SF 258 on plan FTY 1479’

‘SF 274 on plan FTY 1680’

‘SF 289 on plan FTY 1640’

‘SF 359 on plan FTY 1619’

‘SF 391 on plan FTY 1007’

‘SF 393 on plan FTY 1146’

‘SF 435 on plan FTY 1390’

‘SF 467 on plan FTY 1505’

‘SF 502 on plan FTY 1825’

‘SF 506 on plan FTY 958’

‘SF 510 on plan FTY 1416’

‘SF 546 on plan FTY 1315’

‘SF 561 on plan FTY 1655 excluding lot 10 on CP 907012’

‘SF 575 on plan FTY 906’

‘SF 589 on plan FTY 1827 excluding the areas shown on plans AP 5217
and AP 5223 as road to be opened’

‘SF 611 on plan FTY 1687 including lot 79 on plan CG 1223 but excluding
the area shown on CP 913587 as road to be opened’
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‘SF 627 on plan FTY 409’

‘SF 639 on plan FTY 902’

‘SF 661 on plan FTY 1187’

‘SF 673 on plan FTY 1603’

‘SF 792 on plan FTY 1681’

‘SF 809 on plan FTY 1808’

‘SF 835 on plan FTY 1354’

‘SF 840 on plan FTY 1633’

‘SF 893 on plan FTY 1532’

‘SF 898 on plan FTY 1707’

‘SF 959 on plan FTY 1295’

‘SF 986 on plan FTY 1720’

‘SF 1004 on plan FTY 1659’

‘SF 1239 on plan FTY 1771’

‘SF 1294 on plan FTY 1705’.

(2) Schedule—

insert—

‘SF 12 on plan FTY 1580 excluding lot 12 on AP 6230

SF 53 on plan FTY 1192 excluding lot 53 on AP 6241

SF 121 on plan FTY 1365 excluding lot 121 on AP 6245

SF 124 on plan FTY 773 excluding lot 124 on AP 6257

SF 135 on plan FTY 1638 excluding the area of about 1.4 ha shown
hachured on AP 3848 and lot 135 on AP 6265

SF 200 on plan FTY 1646 excluding lot 200 on AP 6300

SF 207 on plan FTY 1211 excluding lot 207 on AP 6267

SF 220 on plan FTY 1774 excluding lot 220 on AP 6299

SF 249 on plan FTY 1673 excluding lot 249 on AP 6303

SF 256 on plan FTY 1190 excluding lot 256 on AP 6266

SF 258 on plan FTY 1479 excluding lot 258 on AP 6287
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SF 274 on plan FTY 1680 excluding lot 274 on AP 6269

SF 289 on plan FTY 1640 excluding lot 289 on AP 6340

SF 359 on plan FTY 1619 excluding lot 359 on AP 6301

SF 391 on plan FTY 1007 excluding lot 391 on AP 6225

SF 435 on plan FTY 1390 excluding lot 435 on AP 6206

SF 502 on plan FTY 1825 excluding lot 502 on AP 6263

SF 506 on plan FTY 958 excluding lot 506 on AP 6242

SF 546 on plan FTY 1315 excluding lot 546 on AP 6268

SF 561 on plan FTY 1655 excluding lot 10 on CP 907012 and lot 561 on
AP 6215

SF 575 on plan FTY 906 excluding lot 575 on AP 6271

SF 589 on plan FTY 1827 excluding the areas shown on AP 5217 and
AP 5223 as road to be opened and lot 589 on AP 6213

SF 611 on plan FTY 1687 including lot 79 on plan CG 1223 but excluding
the area shown on CP 913587 as road to be opened and lot 611 on
AP 6214

SF 639 on plan FTY 902 excluding lot 639 on AP 6337

SF 661 on plan FTY 1187 excluding lot 661 on AP 6252

SF 673 on plan FTY 1603 excluding lot 673 on AP 6341

SF 792 on plan FTY 1681 excluding lot 792 on AP 6235

SF 809 on plan FTY 1808 excluding lot 809 on AP 6239

SF 840 on plan FTY 1633 excluding lot 840 on AP 6220

SF 893 on plan FTY 1532 excluding lot 893 on AP 6290

SF 898 on plan FTY 1707 excluding lot 898 on AP 6273

SF 986 on plan FTY 1720 excluding lot 986 on AP 6339

SF 1004 on plan FTY 1659 excluding lot 1004 on AP 6321

SF 1239 on plan FTY 1771 excluding lot 1239 on AP 6278

SF 1294 on plan FTY 1705 excluding lot 1294 on AP 6330’.
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ENDNOTES

1. Made by the Governor in Council on 27 June 2002.

2. Notified in the gazette on 28 June 2002.

3. Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .

4. The administering agency is the Environmental Protection Agency.

© State of Queensland 2002
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